
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035885-2025 

Award

DSIT Shared Stand at Bio Japan

Department for Science, Innovation & Technology

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035885
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055561 (view related notices)
Published 27 June 2025, 3:51pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Reference

prj_5502

Description

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035885-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035885-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055561
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035881-2025


Page 2 to 5

DSIT require shared space at the Bio Japan conference provided by Med City, London
and Partners

 

Contract 1. DSIT OCHRE Bio Japan Conference Stand

Supplier

London and Partners

Contract value

£16,950 excluding VAT

£20,340 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

27 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

8 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)



Page 3 to 5

10 July 2025 to 10 October 2025

3 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79952000 - Event services

Contract locations

JP - Japan

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

London and Partners

Companies House: 07493460



Page 4 to 5

169 Union Street

London

SE1 0LL

United Kingdom

Email: info@londonandpartners.com

Website: https://www.londonandpartners.com/

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. DSIT OCHRE Bio Japan Conference Stand

Contracting authority 

Department for Science, Innovation & Technology

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVWZ-3216-PVQL

22 Whitehall

London

SW1A 2EG

United Kingdom

mailto:info@londonandpartners.com
https://www.londonandpartners.com/


Page 5 to 5

Email: SIGCommercialApprovals@dsit.gov.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:SIGCommercialApprovals@dsit.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. DSIT OCHRE Bio Japan Conference Stand
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	London and Partners

	Contracting authority
	Department for Science, Innovation &amp; Technology


		2025-08-06T10:42:44+0100
	TCPDF




